

File reference	W16FOI581
Key words	Electronic Patient Record system and ICT staff leads
Date of release	18/10/2016
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1) **What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?**

CSC iPM expires 31/3/2019 or 31/3/2021

- 2) **What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?**

None

- 3) **Do you use an electronic patient flow/bed management system and is so – which system do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?**

Yes, an in-house developed solution called Patient Care Manager (PCM), contract expiry not applicable

- 4) **Do you use an electronic system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department? If so, can you please tell me what system you use and when the contract is due to expire?**

Yes, CSC EDIS expires 31/3/2019 or 31/3/2021

- 5) **Will you be going out to procurement for any of the above systems within the next 3 years?**

Possibly an EPR solution if various internal and external strategies align and the business case for which were to be agreed and approved

- 6) **Please can you contribute the name and contact details of the organisations -**

a) **CIO** - Andy Blofield

b) **CCIO** – Mr Adrian Marchbank

c) **IT Director** - Andy Blofield

d) **Clinical director for Emergency Department** – Dr Ann Hicks

“Contact us” details are available on the Trust website at <http://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/contact-us>. This includes an online enquiry form.

General ICT information enquiries can be sent to:

plh-tr.PICTSBusinessSupport@nhs.net